Ul offers two rates for residential customers: Rate RT and Rate R.

Rate R - Summary Non time-of-use.

Rate RT - Peak & Off-Peak time-of-use.

Time-of-use rates are charged to Ul residential customers taking service under Rate RT.

Peak rates are charged from noon to 8 p.m. on weekdays or about 24% of the total weekly hours.
Off-Peak rates are charged from 8 p.m. to noon on weekdays and all weekend hours, or about 76% of the
total weekly hours. Any residential customer can request service under the time-of-use rate.

Ul Historical Residential Rates (kWh) for Rate R

Effective Rate R . Rate R Rate R . . Rate R
Date Summer Bundled| Winter Bundled |Summer Delivery| Winter Delivery

Rate Rate Rate Rate
1/1/2025 $0.351133/kWh|  $0.351133/kWh $ 0.21545/kWh $ 0.21545/kWh
9/1/2024 $0.334551/kWh|  $0.334551/kWh $ 0.21545/kWh $ 0.21545/kWh
7/1/2024 $ 0.328556/kWh|  $0.328556/kWh|  $ 0.209455/kWh|  $ 0.209455/kWh
1/1/2024 $0.330771/kWh|  $0.330771/kWh|  $0.160146/kWh|  $0.160146/kWh
11/1/2023 $ 0.30349/kWh $0.30349/kWh|  $0.160146/kWh|  $0.160146/kWh
9/1/2023 $ 0.30279/kWh $0.30279/kWh|  $0.159446/kWh|  $ 0.159446/kWh
7/1/2023 $ 0.28613/kWh $0.28613/kWh|  $0.142786/kWh|  $0.142786/kWh
5/1/2023 $0.325573/kWh|  $0.325573/kWh|  $0.106144/kWh|  $0.106144/kWh
1/1/2023 $0.324681/kWh|  $0.324681/kWh|  $0.105252/kWh|  $0.105252/kWh
9/1/2022 $ 0.236906/kWh|  $0.236906/kWh|  $ 0.130706/kWh|  $0.130706/kWh
7/1/2022 $0.247562/kWh|  $0.247562/kWh|  $0.141362/kWh|  $0.141362/kWh
5/1/2022 $0.248093/kWh|  $0.248093/kWh|  $0.141362/kWh|  $0.141362/kWh
3/1/2022 $0.258723/kWh|  $0.258723/kWh|  $0.151992/kWh|  $0.151992/kWh
1/1/2022 $0.257513/kWh|  $0.257513/kWh|  $0.150782/kWh|  $0.150782/kWh




Ul Historical Residential Rates (kWh) for Rate R

Effective
Date

Rate R
Summer Bundled
Rate

Rate R
Winter Bundled
Rate

Rate R
Summer Delivery
Rate

Rate R
Winter Delivery
Rate

11/1/2021

$0.230885/kWh

$ 0.230885/kWh

$0.150782/kWh

$0.150782/kWh

7/1/2021

$0.227368/kWh

$0.227368/kWh

$0.147265/kWh

$0.147265/kWh

5/1/2021

$0.247217/KWh

$0.237014/KWh

$0.153523/kWh

$0.14332/KWh

3/1/2021

$0.250734/kWh

$0.240531/kWh

$ 0.15704/kKWh

$0.146837/kWh

1/1/2021

$0.251524/KWh

$0.241321/KWh

$0.15783/kWh

$0.147627/KWh

7/1/2020

$0.244922/kWh

$0.234719/kKWh

$ 0.15825/kWh

$0.148047/KWh

4/1/2020

$0.263857/kWh

$ 0.253654/kWh

$ 0.15825/kWh

$0.148047/kWh

1/1/2020

$0.261097/kWh

$ 0.250894/kWh

$ 0.15549/kWh

$0.145287/kWh




Ul Historical Residential Rates (kWh) for Rate RT

Effective
Date

Rate RT
Summer Peak
Bundled Rate

Rate RT
Summer Off-
Peak Bundled

Rate

Rate RT
Winter Peak
Bundled Rate

Rate RT
Winter Off-Peak
Bundled Rate

Rate RT
Summer Peak
Delivery Rate

Rate RT
Summer Off-
Peak Delivery

Rate

Rate RT
Winter Peak
Delivery Rate

Rate RT
Winter Off-Peak
Delivery Rate

1/1/2025

$0.551688/kWh

$0.242749/kWh

$ 0.551688/kWh

$0.242749/kWh

$0.39027/kWh

$0.116331/kWh

$ 0.39027/kWh

$0.116331/kWh

9/1/2024

$ 0.535689/kWh

$0.22675/kWh

$ 0.535689/kWh

$ 0.22675/kWh

$0.39027/kWh

$0.116331/kWh

$ 0.39027/kWh

$0.116331/kWh

7/1/2024

$0.515704/kWh

$0.22675/kWh

$ 0.515704/kWh

$ 0.22675/kWh

$0.370285/kWh

$0.116331/kWh

$0.370285/kWh

$0.116331/kWh

1/1/2024

$ 0.446596/kWh

$0.260109/kWh

$ 0.446596/kWh

$0.260109/kWh

$0.249339/kWh

$ 0.097852/kWh

$0.249339/kWh

$0.097852/kWh

11/1/2023

$0.418013/kWh

$0.231526/kWh

$0.418013/kWh

$0.231526/kWh

$0.249339/kWh

$ 0.097852/kWh

$0.249339/kWh

$0.097852/kWh

9/1/2023

$0.415492/kWh

$0.231526/kWh

$ 0.415492/kWh

$0.231526/kWh

$0.246818/kWh

$ 0.097852/kWh

$0.246818/kWh

$0.097852/kWh

7/1/2023

$0.399844/kWh

$0.220406/kWh

$ 0.399844/kWh

$0.220406/kWh

$0.23117/kWh

$0.086732/kWh

$0.23117/kWh

$0.086732/kWh

5/1/2023

$0.369315/kWh

$ 0.29389/kWh

$ 0.369315/kWh

$ 0.29389/kWh

$0.124953/kWh

$ 0.084528/kWh

$0.124953/kWh

$0.084528/kWh

1/1/2023

$0.368578/kWh

$0.293153/kWh

$ 0.368578/kWh

$0.293153/kWh

$0.124216/kWh

$0.083791/kWh

$0.124216/kWh

$0.083791/kWh

9/1/2022

$0.325209/kWh

$0.18057/kWh

$ 0.325209/kWh

$0.18057/kWh

$ 0.19343/kWh

$ 0.083791/kWh

$ 0.19343/kWh

$0.083791/kWh

7/1/2022

$0.358122/kWh

$0.179618/kWh

$0.358122/kWh

$0.179618/kWh

$0.226343/kWh

$ 0.082839/kWh

$0.226343/kWh

$0.082839/kWh

5/1/2022

$ 0.358653/kWh

$0.180149/kWh

$ 0.358653/kWh

$0.180149/kWh

$0.226343/kWh

$ 0.082839/kWh

$0.226343/kWh

$0.082839/kWh

3/1/2022

$0.387924/kWh

$0.184074/kWh

$ 0.387924/kWh

$0.184074/kWh

$0.255614/kWh

$ 0.086764/kWh

$0.255614/kWh

$0.086764/kWh

1/1/2022

$0.386714/kWh

$0.182864/kWh

$ 0.386714/kWh

$0.182864/kWh

$ 0.254404/kWh

$ 0.085554/kWh

$ 0.254404/kWh

$ 0.085554/kWh

11/1/2021

$0.360122/kWh

$0.156272/kWh

$0.360122/kWh

$0.156272/kWh

$0.254404/kWh

$ 0.085554/kWh

$ 0.254404/kWh

$ 0.085554/kWh

7/1/2021

$ 0.356605/kWh

$0.152755/kWh

$ 0.356605/kWh

$0.152755/kWh

$0.250887/kWh

$ 0.082037/kWh

$0.250887/kWh

$0.082037/kWh

5/1/2021

$0.382075/kWh

$0.169809/kWh

$0.346621/kWh

$0.169809/kWh

$0.262795/kWh

$ 0.085529/kWh

$0.227341/kWh

$0.085529/kWh

3/1/2021

$ 0.385592/kWh

$0.173326/kWh

$ 0.350138/kWh

$0.173326/kWh

$0.266312/kWh

$ 0.089046/kWh

$0.230858/kWh

$0.089046/kWh

1/1/2021

$0.386382/kWh

$0.174116/kWh

$ 0.350928/kWh

$0.174116/kWh

$0.267102/kWh

$ 0.089836/kWh

$0.231648/kWh

$0.089836/kWh

7/1/2020

$ 0.379806/kWh

$0.16754/KWh

$ 0.344352/kWh

$ 0.16754/KWh

$0.267522/kWh

$ 0.090256/kWh

$0.232068/kWh

$0.090256/kWh

4/1/2020

$ 0.398655/kWh

$0.186389/kWh

$0.363201/kWh

$0.186389/kWh

$0.267522/kWh

$ 0.090256/kWh

$ 0.232068/kWh

$0.090256/kWh

1/1/2020

$ 0.395895/kWh

$0.183629/kWh

$ 0.360441/kWh

$0.183629/kWh

$0.264762/kWh

$ 0.087496/kWh

$0.229308/kWh

$0.087496/kWh




