UI offers two rates for residential customers: Rate RT and Rate R.

Rate R - Summary Non time-of-use.

Rate RT - Peak & Off-Peak time-of-use.

Time-of-use rates are charged to UI residential customers taking service under Rate RT.

Peak rates are charged from noon to 8 p.m. on weekdays or about 24% of the total weekly hours.

Off-Peak rates are charged from 8 p.m. to noon on weekdays and all weekend hours, or about 76% of the total weekly hours. Any residential customer can request service under the time-of-use rate.

UI Historical Residential Rates (kWh) for Rate R								
Effective Date	Rate R Summer Bundled Rate	Rate R Winter Bundled Rate	Rate R Summer Delivery Rate	Rate R Winter Delivery Rate				
1/1/2025	\$ 0.351133/kWh	\$ 0.351133/kWh	\$ 0.21545/kWh	\$ 0.21545/kWh				
9/1/2024	\$ 0.334551/kWh	\$ 0.334551/kWh	\$ 0.21545/kWh	\$ 0.21545/kWh				
7/1/2024	\$ 0.328556/kWh	\$ 0.328556/kWh	\$ 0.209455/kWh	\$ 0.209455/kWh				
1/1/2024	\$ 0.330771/kWh	\$ 0.330771/kWh	\$ 0.160146/kWh	\$ 0.160146/kWh				
11/1/2023	\$ 0.30349/kWh	\$ 0.30349/kWh	\$ 0.160146/kWh	\$ 0.160146/kWh				
9/1/2023	\$ 0.30279/kWh	\$ 0.30279/kWh	\$ 0.159446/kWh	\$ 0.159446/kWh				
7/1/2023	\$ 0.28613/kWh	\$ 0.28613/kWh	\$ 0.142786/kWh	\$ 0.142786/kWh				
5/1/2023	\$ 0.325573/kWh	\$ 0.325573/kWh	\$ 0.106144/kWh	\$ 0.106144/kWh				
1/1/2023	\$ 0.324681/kWh	\$ 0.324681/kWh	\$ 0.105252/kWh	\$ 0.105252/kWh				
9/1/2022	\$ 0.236906/kWh	\$ 0.236906/kWh	\$ 0.130706/kWh	\$ 0.130706/kWh				
7/1/2022	\$ 0.247562/kWh	\$ 0.247562/kWh	\$ 0.141362/kWh	\$ 0.141362/kWh				
5/1/2022	\$ 0.248093/kWh	\$ 0.248093/kWh	\$ 0.141362/kWh	\$ 0.141362/kWh				
3/1/2022	\$ 0.258723/kWh	\$ 0.258723/kWh	\$ 0.151992/kWh	\$ 0.151992/kWh				
1/1/2022	\$ 0.257513/kWh	\$ 0.257513/kWh	\$ 0.150782/kWh	\$ 0.150782/kWh				

UI Historical Residential Rates (kWh) for Rate R

Effective Date	Rate R Summer Bundled Rate	Rate R Winter Bundled Rate	Rate R Summer Delivery Rate	Rate R Winter Delivery Rate	
11/1/2021	\$ 0.230885/kWh	\$ 0.230885/kWh	\$ 0.150782/kWh	\$ 0.150782/kWh	
7/1/2021	\$ 0.227368/kWh	\$ 0.227368/kWh	\$ 0.147265/kWh	\$ 0.147265/kWh	
5/1/2021	\$ 0.247217/kWh	\$ 0.237014/kWh	\$ 0.153523/kWh	\$ 0.14332/kWh	
3/1/2021	\$ 0.250734/kWh	\$ 0.240531/kWh	\$ 0.15704/kWh	\$ 0.146837/kWh	
1/1/2021	\$ 0.251524/kWh	\$ 0.241321/kWh	\$ 0.15783/kWh	\$ 0.147627/kWh	
7/1/2020	\$ 0.244922/kWh	\$ 0.234719/kWh	\$ 0.15825/kWh	\$ 0.148047/kWh	
4/1/2020	\$ 0.263857/kWh	\$ 0.253654/kWh	\$ 0.15825/kWh	\$ 0.148047/kWh	
1/1/2020	\$ 0.261097/kWh	\$ 0.250894/kWh	\$ 0.15549/kWh	\$ 0.145287/kWh	

UI Historical Residential Rates (kWh) for Rate RT

Effective Date	Rate RT Summer Peak Bundled Rate	Rate RT Summer Off- Peak Bundled Rate	Rate RT Winter Peak Bundled Rate	Rate RT Winter Off-Peak Bundled Rate	Rate RT Summer Peak Delivery Rate	Rate RT Summer Off- Peak Delivery Rate	Rate RT Winter Peak Delivery Rate	Rate RT Winter Off-Peak Delivery Rate
1/1/2025	\$ 0.551688/kWh	\$ 0.242749/kWh	\$ 0.551688/kWh	\$ 0.242749/kWh	\$ 0.39027/kWh	\$ 0.116331/kWh	\$ 0.39027/kWh	\$ 0.116331/kWh
9/1/2024	\$ 0.535689/kWh	\$ 0.22675/kWh	\$ 0.535689/kWh	\$ 0.22675/kWh	\$ 0.39027/kWh	\$ 0.116331/kWh	\$ 0.39027/kWh	\$ 0.116331/kWh
7/1/2024	\$ 0.515704/kWh	\$ 0.22675/kWh	\$ 0.515704/kWh	\$ 0.22675/kWh	\$ 0.370285/kWh	\$ 0.116331/kWh	\$ 0.370285/kWh	\$ 0.116331/kWh
1/1/2024	\$ 0.446596/kWh	\$ 0.260109/kWh	\$ 0.446596/kWh	\$ 0.260109/kWh	\$ 0.249339/kWh	\$ 0.097852/kWh	\$ 0.249339/kWh	\$ 0.097852/kWh
11/1/2023	\$ 0.418013/kWh	\$ 0.231526/kWh	\$ 0.418013/kWh	\$ 0.231526/kWh	\$ 0.249339/kWh	\$ 0.097852/kWh	\$ 0.249339/kWh	\$ 0.097852/kWh
9/1/2023	\$ 0.415492/kWh	\$ 0.231526/kWh	\$ 0.415492/kWh	\$ 0.231526/kWh	\$ 0.246818/kWh	\$ 0.097852/kWh	\$ 0.246818/kWh	\$ 0.097852/kWh
7/1/2023	\$ 0.399844/kWh	\$ 0.220406/kWh	\$ 0.399844/kWh	\$ 0.220406/kWh	\$ 0.23117/kWh	\$ 0.086732/kWh	\$ 0.23117/kWh	\$ 0.086732/kWh
5/1/2023	\$ 0.369315/kWh	\$ 0.29389/kWh	\$ 0.369315/kWh	\$ 0.29389/kWh	\$ 0.124953/kWh	\$ 0.084528/kWh	\$ 0.124953/kWh	\$ 0.084528/kWh
1/1/2023	\$ 0.368578/kWh	\$ 0.293153/kWh	\$ 0.368578/kWh	\$ 0.293153/kWh	\$ 0.124216/kWh	\$ 0.083791/kWh	\$ 0.124216/kWh	\$ 0.083791/kWh
9/1/2022	\$ 0.325209/kWh	\$ 0.18057/kWh	\$ 0.325209/kWh	\$ 0.18057/kWh	\$ 0.19343/kWh	\$ 0.083791/kWh	\$ 0.19343/kWh	\$ 0.083791/kWh
7/1/2022	\$ 0.358122/kWh	\$ 0.179618/kWh	\$ 0.358122/kWh	\$ 0.179618/kWh	\$ 0.226343/kWh	\$ 0.082839/kWh	\$ 0.226343/kWh	\$ 0.082839/kWh
5/1/2022	\$ 0.358653/kWh	\$ 0.180149/kWh	\$ 0.358653/kWh	\$ 0.180149/kWh	\$ 0.226343/kWh	\$ 0.082839/kWh	\$ 0.226343/kWh	\$ 0.082839/kWh
3/1/2022	\$ 0.387924/kWh	\$ 0.184074/kWh	\$ 0.387924/kWh	\$ 0.184074/kWh	\$ 0.255614/kWh	\$ 0.086764/kWh	\$ 0.255614/kWh	\$ 0.086764/kWh
1/1/2022	\$ 0.386714/kWh	\$ 0.182864/kWh	\$ 0.386714/kWh	\$ 0.182864/kWh	\$ 0.254404/kWh	\$ 0.085554/kWh	\$ 0.254404/kWh	\$ 0.085554/kWh
11/1/2021	\$ 0.360122/kWh	\$ 0.156272/kWh	\$ 0.360122/kWh	\$ 0.156272/kWh	\$ 0.254404/kWh	\$ 0.085554/kWh	\$ 0.254404/kWh	\$ 0.085554/kWh
7/1/2021	\$ 0.356605/kWh	\$ 0.152755/kWh	\$ 0.356605/kWh	\$ 0.152755/kWh	\$ 0.250887/kWh	\$ 0.082037/kWh	\$ 0.250887/kWh	\$ 0.082037/kWh
5/1/2021	\$ 0.382075/kWh	\$ 0.169809/kWh	\$ 0.346621/kWh	\$ 0.169809/kWh	\$ 0.262795/kWh	\$ 0.085529/kWh	\$ 0.227341/kWh	\$ 0.085529/kWh
3/1/2021	\$ 0.385592/kWh	\$ 0.173326/kWh	\$ 0.350138/kWh	\$ 0.173326/kWh	\$ 0.266312/kWh	\$ 0.089046/kWh	\$ 0.230858/kWh	\$ 0.089046/kWh
1/1/2021	\$ 0.386382/kWh	\$ 0.174116/kWh	\$ 0.350928/kWh	\$ 0.174116/kWh	\$ 0.267102/kWh	\$ 0.089836/kWh	\$ 0.231648/kWh	\$ 0.089836/kWh
7/1/2020	\$ 0.379806/kWh	\$ 0.16754/kWh	\$ 0.344352/kWh	\$ 0.16754/kWh	\$ 0.267522/kWh	\$ 0.090256/kWh	\$ 0.232068/kWh	\$ 0.090256/kWh
4/1/2020	\$ 0.398655/kWh	\$ 0.186389/kWh	\$ 0.363201/kWh	\$ 0.186389/kWh	\$ 0.267522/kWh	\$ 0.090256/kWh	\$ 0.232068/kWh	\$ 0.090256/kWh
1/1/2020	\$ 0.395895/kWh	\$ 0.183629/kWh	\$ 0.360441/kWh	\$ 0.183629/kWh	\$ 0.264762/kWh	\$ 0.087496/kWh	\$ 0.229308/kWh	\$ 0.087496/kWh